Material Characterisation
UV surface modification of waste tire powder:
Characterization and its influence on the properties
of polypropylene/waste powder composites
A.M. Shanmugharaja, Jin Kuk Kimb, Sung Hun Ryua,*
aCollege of Environment and Applied Chemistry, Kyung Hee University, Yongin, Kyunggi-Do, South Korea
bDepartment of Polymer Science and Engineering, Gyeongsang National University, Jinju, South Korea
Received 9 March 2005; accepted 21 April 2005

PA1.25/30 100 1.25 30
0.125 mol of benzophenone is used as sensitizer for all cases.
Table 2
Compositions of the polypropylene/waste rubber composites
Sample
designation
PP MA-PP Unmodified
rubber
powder
(PA0/0)
Modified
rubber
powder
(PA1.25/30)
P 100 – – –
PPA0/0/10 100 5 10 –
PPA0/0/20 100 10 20 –
PPA0/0/30 100 15 30 –
PPA1.25/30/10 100 5 – 10
PPA1.25/30/20 100 10 – 20
PPA1.25/30/30 100 15 – 30
A.M. Shanmugharaj et al. / Polymer Testing 24 (2005) 739–745740
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: